I T YN/ Installation Manual

| // Product name: Full motion double-monitor gas arm

Model no. BS207 |

Product Specification

° Desk thick
wo| )| /2 |00 | || 60 | [ | B | o0 | [ |
. . |Weight range . ) . . Packing size Thru |Desk
Iltem |Monitor size (kg) Lift(mm) Tilt Swivel Pivot VESA (mm) N.W(kg) G.W(kg) -desk|clamp
. 2-10 75*75 Inner:7607215*165 Inner: 4.1 Inner: 4.8
_Sti%ic'f'ca <27 340 +25°~ .25° +90° 360° Outside: 780235515 50 | 50
8-20 100*100 Outside: 12.3 | Outside: 15.6
Inner/Outside:3/1
Product Size
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Installation — Desk Clamp

Desk thickness
range:10~50mm

Install Procedure

Desk thickness
range <50mm




Adjust Procedure

Adjust this according
to monitor weight
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Don’t adjust this unless
the gas arm is horizontal ‘

Try more to make above adjustment
based on monitor weight to get best
free-stop effect
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Monitor remove

Module List
No. Sketch Specs Quantity
A 1
B 1
C 1
D 1
E 1
F 2
Part List
No. Sketch Specs Quantity
a 'S M4x16 8
b \ M8x160 1
c = 1
d ﬂi M6 1
e nﬂ M4 1
f (o M3 1
9 o M4x12 1
h “ M4x12 1
i @ M4 -
j M4 1
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Keep extra 40-50mm
length in the joint

Attention

Rude dismantle
isn't allowed !

Install Finished






